January, 1979
Supersedes TD 64-580, page 1,
dated February, 1970
Mailed to: E, D, C/2158, 2162/PL, DB
Application for 8176-1
Westinghouse 8176-1 varnished glass cloth
and tape are made from straight weave,
continuous-filament glass fabric, coated with

C-96123196 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .
Toluol Resistance (immersion)
Ordering Information
Supplied in 25 yard long rolls approximately
36 inches wide on 1 Y, inch ID cores and in
master rolls approximately 350-400 yards
long. Also supplied in tape slit to width as
specified. Other thicknesses available on
negotiation.
Specifications (Typical Values) for 5JF44
Color . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .
Finished Thickness (inches) ... ............. , . , . .. . , . .. . . . .
Thickness Glass Fabric Base (inches) .. , .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Weight Approximate (lbs.lsq. yd.) . ... , . .. . . . . . . . .  .
Tensile Strength (lbs.iin. of wid th) WARP .................... .
FILL . . . . .. . . . .. . . .. , . . . . .
Gurley Stiffness (MG) MD ......... ....... .
CMD ........... . . ...... .
Dielectric Strength (VIM) C-9612310 .. , . . .. . , ... . ... .
(VIM) C-96/23196 .................. .
(V IM)(Bent) C-168/23/50 ............ , . . . . .
(V IM)(Bent) E-1681130 . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . .
(VIM) (Bent) E-1681180 , .......... , . . . . . .. .
Power Factor (60 Hertz) C-9612310 ...... .
C-96123 /96 ... , . . . . . . . , . . . . . .. . . .... ..
Dielectric Constant (60 Hertz) C-96/23/0 ...................... .
C-96123/96 ..................... .
Toluol Resistance (immersion)
0.007
0.003